
CURRENT INDUSTRIAL REPORTS SERIES

Page 1 of  6

2008 M313P — COTTON, MANMADE FIBER STAPLE, AND RAW LINTERS
(CONSUMPTION AND STOCKS, AND SPINDLE ACTIVITY)

DEFINITIONS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

REPORTING CALENDAR FOR 2008

M onth Number of  w eeks

in period Period covered

January

February

M arch

5

4

5

December 30 , 2007  — February  2 ,  2008

February  3n M arch 1

M arch 2n A pril 5

A pril

M ay

June

4

4

5

A pril 6  — M ay 3

M ay 4  — M ay 3 1

June 1  — July  5

July

A ugust

September

4

4

5

July  6  — A ugust  2

A ugust  3— A ugust  30

A ugust  31  — October 4

October

November

December

4

4

5

October 5  — November 1

November 2— November 29

November 30  — January  3 ,  2009

1 . Scope of survey

This survey covers all manufacturing plants
consuming cot t on, manmade f iber staple, and raw
linters except  consumpt ion of  uncut  t op and other
longer f ibers on the " A merican"  and other new  systems
for spinning uncut  t op.

2 . Figures to be reported

Companies w it h more than one establishment
consuming the product s covered by this survey are
requested to complete a separate report  f orm for each
locat ion.  If  you have not  received a separate form for
each of  your establishments,  please call t he contact
show n on the report  f orm or w rit e to the U.S. Census
Bureau for addit ional forms.

a. Consumption of materials

Your f igures should inc lude —

M aterial passed through the opener or otherw ise
removed f rom inventory  and put  into process for
carding, spinning, bleaching, etc. ,  including all lint er
cut s, hull f iber,  delint ,  and oil m ill motes.

but  exclude —

Consumpt ion of  cot t on and text ile w aste and all other
w aste materials, such as gin motes.

b. Stocks of materials

Report  t he inventory  of  materials located in your m ill,
m ill w arehouse, or in any private storage place w hich
you ow n or lease as of  t he close of  business on the last
day of  t he report  period.

Your f igures should include —

Raw  linters,  hull f iber,  delint ,  and oil m ill motes in bale
form

Stocks in these locat ions regardless of  ow nership of  t he
material

St ockpile cot t on released by the General Serv ices
A dminist rat ion

but  exclude —

In-process material such as rov ing, bat t s,  f elt s,
bleached raw  stock,  et c.

M aterial stored in public w arehouses or at  other
manufacturing plants. (These materials w ill be
report ed by the w arehouse or at  t he other
manufacturing plant s.)
 
Bat t ings and pads made f rom linters by others.  A lso, do
not  include lint ers pulp and gin motes.
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M313P DEFINITIONS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS —Continued

c. Spindle and rotor hours

Enter t he total spindle and/or rotor hours operated
during the period of  each f iber classif icat ion.

d. Units of measure

Report  in t he unit  of  measure specif ied for each it em.
W here thousands of  pounds are requested for
domest ic and foreign cot t on consumpt ion and stocks,
report  on net  t rading w eight  basis.  Convert  f oreign
cot t on to 500  lb. equivalent  gross w eight  bales by
div iding the total w eight  including baling materials by
500 , or t he net  w eight  of  t he cot t on excluding baling
materials by  480 .

Report  raw  linters consumpt ion and stocks in running
bales and thousands of  pounds.

3 . Definitions

Spindles and rotors — The term " cot t on-system
spinning spindles"  does not  include spindles operated
on the " A merican"  and other new  systems for spinning
uncut  t op.  It  does, how ever, include rotors operat ing
(open-end spinning).  The total number of
cot t on-system spindles and/or rotors should be
reported w hether or not  such machines are used on
cot t on.  For act ive spindles and/or rotors, report  t he
number act ive for t he shif t  during w hich the largest
number of  spindles and/or rotors operated on the last
day of  t he period, show ing separately  t he number
act ive for each f iber classif icat ion.

4 . Special inquiry for July 2008

A  supplemental inquiry  w ill be included w it h your
July  report .   Please use all t he above def init ions w hen
complet ing this inquiry .
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REFERENCE LIST

FORM M313P   COTTON, MANMADE FIBER STAPLE, AND RAW LINTERS
(CONSUMPTION AND STOCKS, AND SPINDLE ACTIVITY)

Section I — RAW  COTTON, LINTERS, AND OTHER M ATERIALS

Product
code

Item
code Item description                        

11192011

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1111

1113

1114

1116

American Upland cotton

Consumed

Staples less than 1"  in length

Running bales

Thousand pounds  1

Staples 1"  and 1–1/32"

Running bales

Thousand pounds1

Staples 1–1/16"  and 1–3/32"     

Running bales

Thousand pounds  1

Staples longer than 1–3/32"

Running bales

Thousand pounds1

Total American Upland cotton

Consumed

Running bales

Thousand pounds1

  Stocks

Running bales

Thousand pounds1

11192014

1119

1120

1123

1125

Extra long staple American-Pima, Sea Island, and domestic raw cotton other than American Upland

Consumed  

Running bales

Thousand pounds1

Stocks

Running bales

Thousand pounds1

11192024

2001

2002

2004

2005

Foreign cotton cleared by the Customs Bureau for consumption

Upland

Consumed

500 lb. equivalent gross w eight bales2

Thousand pounds1

Stocks

500 lb. equivalent gross w eight bales2

Thousand pounds1
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Report  on net trading w eight  basis.1

Convert  foreign cotton to 500 lb. equivalent gross w eight bales by dividing the total w eight, including baling materials, by 500; or the net2

w eight of  the cotton excluding baling materials, by 480.

REFERENCE LIST — Continued

FORM M 3 1 3 P   

Section I — RAW COTTON, LINTERS, AND OTHER MATERIALS - Continued

Product
code

Item
code Item description                        

11192034

2101

2102

2104

2105

Foreign cotton cleared by the Customs Bureau for consumption - continued

Other than Upland

Consumed

500 lb. equivalent gross w eight bales2

Thousand pounds1

Stocks

500 lb. equivalent gross w eight bales2

Thousand pounds1

11192023

11192038

3003

3013

Foreign cotton awaiting opening of quota or held in a customs bonded warehouse for export

Upland

Stocks — Thousand pounds1

Other than Upland

Stocks — Thousand pounds1

3112237100pt

5531

5532

5541

5542

5551

5552

Raw linters (exclude battings, pads, and linters pulp, but include all linters cuts, hull fiber, delint, and

oil mill motes.)

Other than bleachers 

Consumed

Running bales

Stocks

Running bales

Bleachers

Consumed

Running bales

Thousand pounds1

Stocks

Running bales

Thousand pounds1

3252210141pt

6611

6612

Rayon and acetate staple

Consumed

Thousand pounds1

Stocks

Thousand pounds1

3252221125pt

6621

6622

Nylon staple

Consumed

Thousand pounds1

Stocks

Thousand pounds1
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Report on net trading w eight basis.1

Convert  foreign cotton to 500 lb. equivalent gross w eight bales by dividing the total w eight, including baling materials, by 500;  or the net2

w eight of  the cotton excluding baling materials, by 480.

REFERENCE LIST — Continued

FORM M313P  

Section I — RAW COTTON, LINTERS, AND OTHER MATERIALS - Continued

Product
code

Item
code Item description                        

3252220000

6631

6632

Acrylic staple

Consumed

Thousand pounds1

Stocks

Thousand pounds1

3252227531pt

6641

6642

Polyester staple

Consumed

Thousand pounds1

Stocks

Thousand pounds1

325222A131pt

6651

6652

Manmade fiber staple other than rayon, acetate, nylon, acrylic, or polyester

Consumed

Thousand pounds1

Stocks

Thousand pounds1

¹Report on net trading w eight basis.

pt =  part
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REFERENCE LIST — Continued

FORM M313P   

Section II — COTTON SYSTEM SPINNING SPINDLES IN PLACE AND ACTIVE ON THE LAST
WORKDAY AND SPINDLE HOURS OPERATING DURING THE PERIOD

Item
code Item description                        

8713

8714

8716

8718

8719

8722

8724

8726

8728

8732

8734

8736

8738

8742

8744

8746

8748

Report Number of Spindles                    

Cotton-system spindles 

In place, total

Ring spindles

Air jet  posit ions

Open-end posit ions, including rotor and frict ion  

Idle

Act ive spindles consuming:

     100% cotton

          Ring spindles

          Air jet  posit ions

          Open-end posit ions, including rotor and frict ion  

     100% manmade f iber staple

          Ring spindles

          Air jet  posit ions

          Open-end posit ions, including rotor and frict ion  

Mixtures, blends, and f ibers other than 100% cotton or 100% manmade

          Ring spindles

          Air jet  posit ions

          Open-end posit ions, including rotor and frict ion 

9724

9726

9728

9734

9736

9738

9744

9746

9748

Report Hours Operated in Thousands 

Total hours operated during period consuming

100% cotton:

Ring spindles

Air jet  posit ions

Open-end posit ions, including rotor and frict ion 

100% manmade f iber staple:

Ring spindles

Air jet  posit ions

Open-end posit ions, including rotor and frict ion 

Mixtures, blends, and f ibers other than 100% cotton or 100% manmade:

Ring spindles

Air jet  posit ions

Open-end posit ions, including rotor and frict ion 

IMPORTANT: DO NOT COMPLETE THIS SECTION UNTIL JULY 31, 2008

Section III — SPECIAL END OF YEAR INQUIRY: COTTON AND RAW LINTERS DESTROYED
DURING THE SEASON, AUGUST 1, 2007 THROUGH JULY 31, 2008

0987
0988
0990

Report in running bales (if  none enter "None"  or "0" )

For raw  cot ton and raw  linters destroyed, include all such materials destroyed at this establishment.
Do not include the bales of salvageable cotton sent to pickeries for reprocessing.  Do not report  as destroyed if  such
material was previously reported as consumed.

Cotton
Linters

VERIFICATION TOTAL (Sum of codes 0987 and 0988)

12/12/007
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