2008

M313P — COTTON, MANMADE FIBER STAPLE, AND RAW LINTERS (CONSUMPTION AND STOCKS, AND SPINDLE ACTIVITY)

DEFINITIONS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

REPORTING CALENDAR FOR 2008							
Month	Number of weeks in period	Period covered					
January	5	December 30, 2007 — February 2, 2008					
February	4	February 3 – March 1					
March	5	March 2 – April 5					
April	4	April 6 — May 3					
May	4	May 4 — May 31					
June	5	June 1 — July 5					
July	4	July 6 — August 2					
August	4	August 3— August 30					
September	5	August 31 — October 4					
October	4	October 5 — November 1					
November	4	November 2— November 29					
December	5	November 30 — January 3, 2009					

1. Scope of survey

This survey covers all manufacturing plants consuming cotton, manmade fiber staple, and raw linters except consumption of uncut top and other longer fibers on the "American" and other new systems for spinning uncut top.

2. Figures to be reported

Companies with more than one establishment consuming the products covered by this survey are requested to complete a separate report form for each location. If you have not received a separate form for each of your establishments, please call the contact shown on the report form or write to the U.S. Census Bureau for additional forms.

a. Consumption of materials

Your figures should include —

Material passed through the opener or otherwise removed from inventory and put into process for carding, spinning, bleaching, etc., including all linter cuts, hull fiber, delint, and oil mill motes.

but exclude —

Consumption of cotton and textile waste and all other waste materials, such as gin motes.

b. Stocks of materials

Report the inventory of materials located in your mill, mill warehouse, or in any private storage place which you own or lease as of the close of business on the last day of the report period.

Your figures should include —

Raw linters, hull fiber, delint, and oil mill motes in bale form

Stocks in these locations regardless of ownership of the material

Stockpile cotton released by the General Services Administration

but exclude —

In-process material such as roving, batts, felts, bleached raw stock, etc.

Material stored in public warehouses or at other manufacturing plants. (These materials will be reported by the warehouse or at the other manufacturing plants.)

Battings and pads made from linters by others. Also, do not include linters pulp and gin motes.

M313P

DEFINITIONS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS —Continued

c. Spindle and rotor hours

Enter the total spindle and/or rotor hours operated during the period of each fiber classification.

d. Units of measure

Report in the unit of measure specified for each item. Where thousands of pounds are requested for domestic and foreign cotton consumption and stocks, report on net trading weight basis. Convert foreign cotton to 500 lb. equivalent gross weight bales by dividing the total weight including baling materials by 500, or the net weight of the cotton excluding baling materials by 480.

Report raw linters consumption and stocks in running bales and thousands of pounds.

3. Definitions

Spindles and rotors — The term "cotton-system spinning spindles" does not include spindles operated on the "American" and other new systems for spinning uncut top. It does, however, include rotors operating (open-end spinning). The total number of cotton-system spindles and/or rotors should be reported whether or not such machines are used on cotton. For active spindles and/or rotors, report the number active for the shift during which the largest number of spindles and/or rotors operated on the last day of the period, showing separately the number active for each fiber classification.

4. Special inquiry for July 2008

A supplemental inquiry will be included with your July report. Please use all the above definitions when completing this inquiry.

REFERENCE LIST

FORM M313P		COTTON, MANMADE FIBER STAPLE, AND RAW LINTERS (CONSUMPTION AND STOCKS, AND SPINDLE ACTIVITY)
		Section I — RAW COTTON, LINTERS, AND OTHER MATERIALS
Product code	Item code	Item description
11192011		American Upland cotton
		Consumed
		Staples less than 1" in length
	1101	Running bales
	1102	Thousand pounds ¹
		Staples 1" and 1–1/32"
	1103	Running bales
	1104	Thousand pounds ¹
		Staples 1–1/16" and 1–3/32"
	1105	Running bales
	1106	Thousand pounds ¹
		Staples longer than 1-3/32"
	1107	Running bales
	1108	Thousand pounds ¹
		Total American Upland cotton
		Consumed
	1111	Running bales
	1113	Thousand pounds ¹
		Stocks
	1114	Running bales
	1116	Thousand pounds ¹
11192014		Extra long staple American-Pima, Sea Island, and domestic raw cotton other than American Upland
		Consumed
		Running bales
	1119	Thousand pounds ¹
	1120	Stocks
		Running bales
	1123	Thousand pounds ¹
	1125	
11192024		Foreign cotton cleared by the Customs Bureau for consumption
		Upland
		Consumed
	2001	500 lb. equivalent gross weight bales ²
	2002	Thousand pounds ¹
		Stocks
	2004	500 lb. equivalent gross weight bales ²
	2005	Thousand pounds ¹

REFERENCE LIST — Continued

FORM M313P							
		Section I — RAW COTTON, LINTERS, AND OTHER MATERIALS - Continued					
Product	Item	Many description					
code	code	Item description					
11192034		Foreign cotton cleared by the Customs Bureau for consumption - continued					
		Other than Upland					
		Consumed					
	2101	500 lb. equivalent gross weight bales ²					
	2102	Thousand pounds ¹					
		Stocks					
	2104	500 lb. equivalent gross weight bales ²					
	2105	Thousand pounds ¹					
		Foreign cotton awaiting opening of quota or held in a customs bonded warehouse for export					
		Upland					
11192023	3003	Stocks — Thousand pounds ¹					
		Other than Upland					
11192038	3013	Stocks — Thousand pounds ¹					
3112237100pt		Raw linters (exclude battings, pads, and linters pulp, but include all linters cuts, hull fiber, delint, and					
		oil mill motes.)					
		Other than bleachers					
		Consumed					
	5531	Running bales					
		Stocks					
	5532	Running bales					
		Bleachers					
		Consumed					
	5541	Running bales					
	5542	Thousand pounds ¹					
		Stocks					
	5551	Running bales					
	5552	Thousand pounds ¹					
3252210141pt		Rayon and acetate staple					
		Consumed					
	6611	Thousand pounds ¹					
		Stocks					
	6612	Thousand pounds ¹					
3252221125pt		Nylon staple					
•		Consumed					
	6621	Thousand pounds ¹					
		Stocks					
	6622	Thousand pounds ¹					

¹Report on net trading weight basis. ²Convert foreign cotton to 500 lb. equivalent gross weight bales by dividing the total weight, including baling materials, by 500; or the net weight of the cotton excluding baling materials, by 480.

REFERENCE LIST — Continued

Section I — RAW COTTON, LINTERS, AND OTHER MATERIALS - Continued					
Product code	Item code	Item description			
3252220000		Acrylic staple			
		Consumed			
	6631	Thousand pounds ¹			
		Stocks			
	6632	Thousand pounds ¹			
3252227531pt		Polyester staple			
		Consumed			
	6641	Thousand pounds ¹			
		Stocks			
	6642	Thousand pounds ¹			
325222A131pt		Manmade fiber staple other than rayon, acetate, nylon, acrylic, or polyester			
	6651	Consumed			
		Thousand pounds ¹			
	6652	Stocks			
		Thousand pounds ¹			

¹Report on net trading weight basis.

pt = part

¹Report on net trading weight basis. ²Convert foreign cotton to 500 lb. equivalent gross weight bales by dividing the total weight, including baling materials, by 500; or the net weight of the cotton excluding baling materials, by 480.

REFERENCE LIST — Continued

FORM M	313P
	Section II — COTTON SYSTEM SPINNING SPINDLES IN PLACE AND ACTIVE ON THE LAST
	WORKDAY AND SPINDLE HOURS OPERATING DURING THE PERIOD
Item	
code	Item description
	Report Number of Spindles
	Cotton-system spindles
8713	In place, total
8714	Ring spindles
8716 8718	Air jet positions Open-end positions, including rotor and friction
0710	Open-end positions, including rotor and metion
8719	Idle
	Active spindles consuming:
8722	100% cotton
8724	Ring spindles
8726	Air jet positions
8728 8732	Open-end positions, including rotor and friction 100% manmade fiber staple
8734	Ring spindles
8736	Air jet positions
8738	Open-end positions, including rotor and friction
8742	Mixtures, blends, and fibers other than 100% cotton or 100% manmade
8744	Ring spindles
8746	Air jet positions
8748	Open-end positions, including rotor and friction
	Report Hours Operated in Thousands
	Total hours operated during period consuming
0704	100% cotton:
9724 9726	Ring spindles
9728	Air jet positions Open-end positions, including rotor and friction
0.20	100% manmade fiber staple:
9734	Ring spindles
9736	Air jet positions
9738	Open-end positions, including rotor and friction
	Mixtures, blends, and fibers other than 100% cotton or 100% manmade:
9744	Ring spindles
9746 9748	Air jet positions Open-end positions, including rotor and friction
3740	Open-end positions, including fotor and metion
	IMPORTANT: DO NOT COMPLETE THIS SECTION UNTIL JULY 31, 2008
	Section III — SPECIAL END OF YEAR INQUIRY: COTTON AND RAW LINTERS DESTROYED DURING THE SEASON, AUGUST 1, 2007 THROUGH JULY 31, 2008
	Report in running bales (if none enter "None" or "0")
0987 0988	For raw cotton and raw linters destroyed, include all such materials destroyed at this establishment. Do not include the bales of salvageable cotton sent to pickeries for reprocessing. Do not report as destroyed if such material was previously reported as consumed. Cotton Linters
0990	VERIFICATION TOTAL (Sum of codes 0987 and 0988)

12/12/007

10 Days After Receipt **DUE DATE:**

OMB No. 0607-0395 Approval expires 08-30-10

REPORT FOR JUNE 2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BUREAU OF THE CENSUS

M313P **CURRENT INDUSTRIAL REPORTS**

COTTON, MANMADE FIBER STAPLE, AND RAW LINTERS CONSUMPTION AND STOCKS, AND SPINDLE ACTIVITY

If you have questions regarding this report form please contact:

Amanda Ganster EXT 1 1(800)201-4647

EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION (EI) NUMBER. Identification number used on Employer's Quarterly Federal Tax Return (U.S. Treasury Department Form 941) *(Enter if* not shown, correct if wrong.)

CONTACT PERSON (Enter information if not shown, correct if wrong.)

Name ATTN: Controller

Area code

Number

Fax number

The 8-digit number that appears above indicates that the Office of Management and Budget has approved this survey. If that number is not displayed, do not complete this form. YOUR RESPONSE IS REQUIRED BY LAW {Title 13, United States Code}. By section 9 of the same law, YOUR REPORT IS CONFIDENTIAL. It may be seen only by persons sworn to uphold the confidentiality of Census Bureau information and may be used only for statistical purposes. The law also provides that copies retained in your files are immune from legal process.

In correspondence pertaining to this establishment's report, please refer to the 11 digit Identification Number (ID) $89100987480\,$



40

200806

M313P

SEQ: 1

ATTN: Controller

TESTFORM

NULL TEST

DC 99999-9999

(Please correct any error in name and address including ZIP Code)

Enter or correct email address:[] JUN 2008 APR 2008 MAY 2008 Report period: Mark the ONE box 1 calendar month X 1 which best describes 4 weeks the current period. 5 weeks PART! FOR EACH ITEM LISTED BELOW, ENTER FIGURES OR "0" for current period. (The figures shown in the shaded areas were

	ltem					
		Unit of	Item			
Product code	 Description	measure	code	JUN 2008	MAY 2008	APR 200
	SPECIAL END OF CROP YEAR INQUIRY					
	Raw cotton destroyed at this estab- lishment 8-1-07 thru 7-31-08 {do not					
	incl. salvageable cotton sent to pickeries for reprocessing. Do not					
	report as DESTROYED if previously reported as CONSUMED}.	Running Bales	0987			
	Raw linters destroyed 8-1-07 -7-31-08	Running Bales	0988	·		
	Verification total {sum of codes 0987-0988}	·	0990			
	 *************	*				
	American Upland domestic raw cotton CONSUMED			-		

^{*} Figures not received when form was prepared. PLEASE ENTER, if not previously submitted.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BUREAU OF THE CENSUS

Identification Number (ID) (Enter if not shown, correct if wrong)

Page

2

CURRENT INDUSTRIAL REPORTS - Continued

PARTI-C	ontinued		1			i .
Product	Product Description			JUN 2008	MAY 2008	APR 2008
11192011		Running Bales	1101	-		
11192011	Net trading weight basis	Thousand Pounds	1101			
11192011	Staples 1 inch and 1-1/32 inch: Running bales	Running Bales	1103			
11192011	Net trading weight basis	Thousand Pounds	1104			
11192011	Staples 1-1/16 & 1-3/32 inch: Running bales	Running Bales	1105			
11192011	Net trading weight basis	Thousand Pounds	1106			
11192011	Staples longer than 1-3/32 inch:	Running Bales	1107	-		
11192011	Net trading weight basis	Thousand Pounds	1108			
	Total American Upland cotton CONSUMED			wys.		
11192011	Running bales	Running Bales	1111			
11192011	Net trading weight basis	Thousand Pounds	1113			
11192011	STOCKS {End of period} Running bales	Running Bales	1114			
11192011	Net trading weight basis	Thousand Pounds	1116	and a second and a		
	Extra long staple (American-Pima, Sea Island) and					
	domestic raw cotton other than American Upland			•		
11192014	CONSUMED Running bales	Running Bales	1119			
11192014	Net trading weight basis	Thousand Pounds	1120			
11192014	STOCKS {End of period} Running bales	Running Bales	1123	-		
11192014	Net trading weight basis	Thousand Pounds	1125			
	Foreign cotton cleared by the Customs Bureau for consumption - Upland					
11192024	CONSUMED 500 lb.equiv. gross wt.bales	500∦ eq. gr.bales	2001			
11192024	Net trading weight basis	Thousand Pounds	2002			

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BUREAU OF THE CENSUS

Identification Number (ID) (Enter if not shown, correct if wrong)

Page

CURRENT INDUSTRIAL REPORTS - Continued

8910098748

PARTI - Co	ittiided				T	
Product code	Item Description	Unit of measure	Item code	JUN 2008	MAY 2008	APR 2008
11192024	STOCKS {End of period} 500 lb.equiv. gross wt. bales	500∦ eq. gr.bales	2004			
11192024	Net trading weight basis	Thousand Pounds	2005			
11192034	CONSUMED - OTHER THAN UPLAND 500 lb.equiv. gross wt. bales	500∦ eq. gr.bales	2101			
11192034	Net trading weight basis	Thousand Pounds	2102			
11192034	STOCKS {End of period} 500 lb.equiv. gross wt. bales	500∦ eq. gr.bales	2104			
11192034	Net trading weight basis	Thousand Pounds	2105	-		
	Foreign cotton awaiting opening of quota or held in a customs bonded					
	warehouse for export STOCKS {End of period}					
11192023	Net trading weight basis Upland	Thousand Pounds	3003			
11192038	Other than Upland	Thousand Pounds	3013	-		
X X X	Raw linters - other than bleachers Consumption	Running Bales	5531			
3112237100	Raw linters - other than bleachers Stocks {end of period}	Running Bales	5532			
3112237100	Raw linters - bleachers	Running Bales	5541			
3112237100		Thousand Pounds	5542			
3112237100	Raw linters - bleachers Stocks {end of period}	Running Bales	5551			
3112237100		Thousand Pounds	5552			
**************************************	Rayon and acetate staple					
3252210141	Consumption	Thousand Pounds	6611			
3252210141	Stocks {end of period}	Thousand Pounds	6612			
~~~~~~	Nylon staple		3012			
2050001105		Thousand	6621			
3252221125	Consumption Stocks {end of period}	Pounds Thousand Pounds	6622			

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BUREAU OF THE CENSUS

Identification Number (ID) (Enter if not shown, correct if wrong)

Page

CURRENT INDUSTRIAL REPORTS - Continued 8910098748							
PART I - Co	ntinued					I .	
	ltem	Unit of	ltem code	JUN 2008	MAY 2008	APR 2008	
Product code	Description	measure					
	Acrylic staple						
3252220000	Consumption	Thousand Pounds	l 6631				
3252220000	Stocks {end of period}	Thousand Pounds	6632				
	Polyester staple			A			
3252227531	Consumption	Thousand Pounds	6641				
3252227531	Stocks {end of period}	Thousand Pounds	6642				
	Manmade fiber staple other than rayon, acetate, nylon, acrylic,						
325222A131	or polyester Consumption	Thousand Pounds	6651				
325222A131	Stocks, end of period	Thousand Pounds	l 6652				
<u> </u>	Cotton-system spindles in place, total	Number	8713				
XXX	Ring spindles	Number	8714				
X X X	Air jet positions	Number	8716				
X X X	Open-end positions, including rotor and friction	Number	8718				
	Idle	Number	8719				
X	Active spindles consuming: 100% cotton	Number	8722				
   X	Ring spindles	Number	8724				
<u> </u>	Air jet positions	Number	8726				
X	Open-end positions, including rotor and friction	Number	8728	•			
 	100% manmade fiber staple	Number	8732				
X	Ring spindles	Number	8734				
x x x	Air jet positions	Number	8736			M 50	
X X X	Open-end positions, including rotor and friction	Number	8738				

# U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BUREAU OF THE CENSUS Identification Number (ID) (Enter if not shown, correct if wrong)

8910098748

Page

**CURRENT INDUSTRIAL REPORTS – Continued** 

PARTI-C				·····		
Product code	Item    Description	Unit of measure	Item code	JUN 2008	MAY 2008	APR 2008
X X X	Mixtures, blends, & fibers other than 100% cotton or 100% manmade	xtures, blends, & fibers other than 100% cotton or 100% manmade Number	8742			
ххх	     Ring spindles	Number	8744			
X X X	   Air jet positions	Number	8746			
X X X	Open-end positions, including rotor and friction	Number	8748			
	TOTAL HOURS OPERATED DURING PERIOD					
X X X	Consuming 100% cotton:   Ring spindles	Thousand Hours	9724			
ххх	l Air jet positions	Thousand Hours	9726			
X X X	Open-end positions, including rotor and friction	Thousand Hours	9728			
X X X	Consuming 100% manmade fiber staple:   Ring spindles	Thousand Hours	9734			
X X X	   Air jet positions	Thousand Hours	9736			
x x x	Open-end positions, including rotor and friction	Thousand Hours	9738			
x x x	Consum. other mixtures/blends/fibers:   Ring spindles	Thousand Hours	9744			
x x x	   Air jet positions	Thousand Hours	9746	-		
X X X	Open-end positions, including rotor and friction	Thousand Hours	9748			
			·			
	i I					
	1					
	<u> </u>					
	1					
	<u> </u>					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·		

		·	-						Page
PART I - Co	ntinued					891	0098748		6
					·				
	·	Item			Unit of measure	Item code	JUN 2008	MAY 2008	APR 2008
Product code		Descriptio	n		•		·		
				·					
	-								
	ļ								
			incomment of the below with a second control of the second control						
	! . 								
	<u> </u>						***************************************		
	<u> </u>								
	1			:					
If all your it	ems are n	ot listed, please use add	ditional lines or a	a blank :	sheet of paper.	CHANGE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART			National Comments of the Comme
▶ PART II		been any change in the - Indicate type of change			of this establi to Part III.	shment o	during this perio	od?	
	***	Name of cor			lress (Number ar	nd street,	city, State, ZIP Co	ode) Date	of change
A. Purcha	sed from								
<b>B.</b> ☐ Sold to									
C. Plant di	scontinue	d all operations	Date			·			
		o longer covered by this s	survey – <i>Describe i</i>	in "Rema	rks" the products	currently	/ produced.		
E. 🗌 Reorga	nized – <i>De</i> :	scribe in "Remarks;" e.g., p	partnership change	or chan	ge in corporate s	tatus.			
PART III		jures shown on this rep							
PART IV	Yes Remarks			o — Inaic	ate reasons for d	itterence :	in "Kemarks."	nichterweiten der Geborge und der Schaffen d	
		ATION - This report is su		e and ha	s been prepared	in accord	ance with instruc	tions.	
Signature of	authorized	official	Title					Date	

Complete and return this form in the envelope provided or to:

Bureau of the Census 1201 East Tenth Street Jeffersonville, IN 47132

**NOTE:** Please make a photocopy of this for your records.